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3- We«t Barakar o- 24

4* Bansra . . . . O'  20

5- Kumarkhela o- 28

6. R atibati . . . . o* 16

7. Khoodia . . . . 0-33
8. Purshottampur 0 4 6

9 - Chora . . . . O'  27

10. Kapasara . . . . O'  30

I I - -RU N N IN G  M INES.

11. Dalmiya . . . . o - 10

12. Daber . . . . O' 15

*3- Sangramgarh 0 2 5

14. M ohanpur . . . . o- 19

15-
Gourangdih o- 20

16. Chotra . . . . o- 14

»7- Kumardhubi o- 16

18. Kapasara . . . . o- 18

*9 - Rajpura . . . . 0 25

20. Mandman . . . . 0* 11

21 . Lakhimata . . . . O' 18

22. Khoodia . . . . 0' 22

23- Shampur-B . . . . o- 07

24. Nirsha . . . . o- 13

25- Hariazam . . . . 0* 24

26. Badjana . . . . 0 4 5

27. Chapapur-II 0 2 5

28. Bonjemehari O' 2$

29- Nimoha . . . . 0-06

30. M ohabir . . . . 0* 16

Si- Parasia . . . . 0*3 0

32.

33-

Ken d a )  m.

Bobrana) J

o - 1®

34. Nabakajaera 0-09

C5. Ghanshyam O* 11

»

in —* m ines under consideration  OF THE
GOVERNMENT

36, Rajmahal . . . . 5-00

(Likely to
achieve
target
production
by 1986-87)

IV— MINES UNDER PLANN- Target
ING Capacity

(m. tonnes)

*37. Lokottadih . 3*00

38. Nakrakonda 4 00

39. Jambad 2’ 23

40. Kumarkhala (Ph. II) °* 45
41. Sahgramgarh 0 8 8

42. Badjna O' 50

43. Gourangdih 0* 50

44. M andman *’5o

Geophysical Survey in Orissa

*445. SHRI BRAJA MOHAN MA-
HANTY: Will the Minister of PET-ROEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are undertaking Geophysical Survey in Orissa coast off shore areas and particularly Chilik Lake areas;

(b) has it been brought to the notice of Union Government that while excavating a tank in Sral village in Krishna Prusad Block, Puri District, kerosene soaked soil was found; and

(c) whether Government propose to depute a survey party to explore the possibility and prospect of oil and gas in that area?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(9HRI VEERJ2NDRA PAT'lL): (a)


39 Written Answer* JULY $, 1980 Written Anstuert 4o

Aeromagnetic and marine seigmic surveys of 12,000 Sq. King. oX Orissa offshore area in Mahanadi Basin, Bay oI Bengal has been carried out Chilka Lake is not included in this area.

<b No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

Allotment f f t Cooking Gas Agencies in Uttar Pradesh

*446. SHRI RAM LAL RAHI: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of place8 in Uttar Pradesh} (district-wise) where cooking gas agencies are proposed> to be allotted during 1980-81 in the context of fuel shortage;

(b) whether applications had been invited 'from persons belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes for allotment of cooking gas agencies in some districts of Uttar Pradesh under reserved quota but no decision could be taken thereon after holding interviews; and

(c) if so, the numbers of such places and when a decision in this respect in likely to be taken?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SfJRI VEERENDRA PATIL): (a)
District-wise names of towns in Uttar Pradesh where cooking gas agencies have been proposed to be opened by the Oil Industry during 1980-81 are as under:—

District Name of town

Vgra
Saharaftpur

Meerut

Agra

Roorkee, Saharanpur

Meerut, Modinaga
Hapur *

Ghaziabad

M uzaffamagar .

Jhansi

Mathura .

Rarrpur .

Buhndshahar

Moradabad

Ghaziabad

M uzaffamagar

Jhansi

Mathura/ Brindavan

Rampur

Bulandshahar

Moradabad

(b) No, Sir

(c) Does not arise.

Role of Radio and Television in checking Social Crimes

*447. SHRIMATI GEETA MU-
K^IERJEE: Will the Minister of IN-
FORMATION AND BROADCASTING
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that the maas media, particularly the Radio and Television have a special role to play for rousing mass consciousness for prevention of crimes against women such ss rape, dowry etc.; and

(b) if so, what plans have been chalked out for discharging that responsibility in the current year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI-
MATI RAMDULARI SINHA): (a) and (b). Both Radio and Television are fully aware of their responsibility to educate the masses against social evils such as atrocities on women, the evils of dowry etc. The various stations and Kendras of All India Radio as well as Doordarshan have been regularly putting out programmes in various formats on these themes in order to motivate the lis-
tenersjviewers against such social evils]crimes. These programmes are

